



**James Paget
University Hospitals**
NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Request – 4365

James Paget University Hospital.

1. Do any of the hospitals listed above serve ANY HALAL MEAT?

Yes

2. If the answer to (1) is "yes", is it labelled as such?

Yes

3. If the answer to (1) is "yes", what percentage of meat served is Halal?

Less than 5% depending on request/need.

4. If the answer to (1) is "yes", who is your supplier?

Hazels the Butcher.